

No. 17315

United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

SAFEWAY STORES, INCORPORATED,
Appellant,

v.

MARVIN FANNAN,
Appellee,

and

MARVIN FANNAN,
Appellant,

v.

SAFEWAY STORES, INCORPORATED,
Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT MARVIN FANNAN

*Appeals from the United States District Court
for the District of Oregon.*

POZZI, LEVIN & WILSON,
PHILIP A. LEVIN,
806 Cascade Building, Portland, Oregon,
Attorneys for Appellant and Appellee, Marvin Fannan.

TOOZE, KERR, TOOZE & MORRELL,
LAMAR TOOZE,
EDWIN J. PETERSON,
811 Equitable Building, Portland, Oregon,
*Attorneys for Appellee and Appellant,
Safeway Stores, Incorporated.*

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Basis of Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case	2
Specification of Error	3
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	5
A. Statement of Facts	5
B. There was substantial evidence that defend- ant was negligent.	7
C. Whether plaintiff was guilty of contributory negligence was for the jury.	12
D. In diversity cases, what constitutes a jury question is governed by federal law.	15
Conclusion	17

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Allen v. Matson Navigation Co., 255 F.2d 273 (C.A. 9, 1958)	16
Cowden v. Earley, 214 Or. 384, 327 P.2d 1109 (1958)	11
Eitel v. Times, Inc., 221 Or. 585, 352 P.2d 485 (1960)	10, 16
Hesse v. Mittleman, 145 Or. 421, 27 P.2d 1022 (1934) ..	9
Hovedsgaard v. Grand Rapids Store, 138 Or. 39, 5 P.2d 86 (1931)	14
Lavender v. Kurn, 327 U.S. 645, 66 S. Ct. 740, 90 L. Ed. 916 (1945)	8, 16
Lopp v. First Nat'l Bank, 151 Or. 634, 51 P.2d 261 (1935)	13
Lucas v. City of Juneau, 168 F. Supp. 195 (D.C. Alas., 1958)	11-12
Miller v. Safeway Stores, 219 Or. 139, 312 P.2d 577, 346 P.2d 647 (1959)	9-10, 13, 15
Saunders v. Williams & Co., 155 Or. 1, 62 P.2d 620 (1936)	9
Shepard v. Kienow's, 70 Or. Adv. Sh. 1073, 71 Or. Adv. Sh. 451, 351 P.2d 700, 356 P.2d 147 (1960) ..	14
Smith v. Buck, 245 F.2d 348 (C.A. 9, 1957)	16
Sullivan v. Shell Oil Co., 234 F.2d 733 (C.A. 9, 1956), cert. den. 352 U.S. 925, 77 S. Ct. 221, 1 L Ed. 2d 160	7-8
Trivette v. New York Life Ins. Co., 283 F.2d 441 (C.A. 6, 1960)	16
Vogue, Inc. v. Cox, 28 Tenn. App. 344, 190 S.W. 2d 307 (1945)	9, 11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Anno., 61 A.L.R. 2d 6	9
Anno., 61 A.L.R. 2d 110	9
Constitution of the United States, Amend. VII	16

No. 17315
